THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SCIENCE & VOCATIONAL TRAINING
SUKUMA - BUCHOSA DISTRICT COUNCIL
MTIHANI WA UPIMAMAJI NAMBA 5 KWA DARASA LA NNE MWEZI JULAI RESULTS - 2025-2026

1 JACKSON K. LUKAS 45 - A 37-B 34-B 34-B 36-B 31-B 1.80

2 MICHAEL E. MATHAYO ME 40-B 34-B 35-B 36-B 34-B 36-B 215 36 2.00 2 2
3 1IZACK M. ZACHARIA ME 44 - A 30-C 32-B 38-B 36-B 33-B 213 36 2.00 3 3
4 SHEDRACK S. OMARI ME 41 - A 31-B 31-B 20-D 46 - A 38-B 207 34 2.00 4 4
5 SELEMANI S. PATRICK ME 41-A 28-C 28-C 20-D 46 - A 37-B 200 33 2.30 6 5
6 HAPPINES E. SOSPETER KE 43 - A 30-C 37-B 16-D 38-B 34-B 198 33 2.30 7 6
7 DAUD S. BUDEBA ME 38-B 36-B 31-B 16-D 42 - A 34-B 197 33 2.20 8 7
8 HAMRI M. ENOS ME 44 - A 40-B 15-D 28-C 38-B 28-C 193 32 2.50 10 8
9 PHILIPO Y. PHILIPO ME 47 - A 30-C 32-B 18-D 26-C 38-B 191 32 2.50 11 9
10 REHEMA B. EZEKIEL KE 43 -A 28-C 32-B 18-D 32-B 38-B 191 32 2.30 11 9
11 HOJA N. EZEKIEL ME 45 - A 38-B 15-D 24 -C 32-B 35-B 189 32 2.30 14 11
12 JULIANA F. MICHAEL KE 38-B 26-C 15-D 28-C 36-B 42 - A 185 31 2.50 19 12
13 SIMEO T. PAUL ME 41-A 26-C 26-C 18-D 38-B 35-B 184 31 2.50 21 13
14 JACKSON N. MSUKA ME 34-B 38-B 18-D 16-D 38-B 40-B 184 31 2.70 21 13
15 REUBEN K. KAMBA ME 41-A 34-B 34-B 16-D 24 -C 34-B 183 30 2.30 25 15
16 DAVID A. DAUD ME 29-C 36-B 34-B 20-D 30-C 33-B 182 30 2.70 26 16
17 ANASTAZIA M. MALIYATABU KE 40-B 27-C 27-C 20-D 28-C 38-B 180 30 2.80 29 17
18 ANTONIA M. MASUMBUKO KE 36-B 30-C 30-C 18-D 32-B 32-B 178 30 2.70 30 18
19 SIKITU E. MBIHIRE KE 42 - A 32-B 23-C 12-D 40-B 28-C 177 30 2.50 33 19
20 JAMES E. JAMES ME 36-B 21-C 28-C 14-D 30-C 43 - A 172 29 2.70 37 20
21 AGNES A. JONATHAN KE 29-C 30-C 30-C 20-D 32-B 30-C 171 28 3.00 39 21
22 MATHIAS M. LUCAS ME 40-B 20-D 22-C 22-C 32-B 33-B 169 28 2.70 43 22
23 PRISCA Z. JULIUS KE 40-B 18-D 22-C 20-D 30-C 39-B 169 28 3.00 43 22
24 ANASTAZIA K. JUSTINE KE 36-B 30-C 30-C 18-D 26-C 29-C 169 28 3.00 43 22
25 JAKLINE M. JULIAS KE 42 - A 22-C 19-D 22-C 22-C 41 -A 168 28 2.50 46 25
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26 JOFRAY F. AROYCE 37-B 27-C 17-D 22-C 30-C 33-B 2.80
27 ISACK P. NASONI ME 44 - A 36-B 11-D 24 -C 28-C 22-C 165 28 2.70 51 27
28 JOSEPH S. LUBATULA ME 35-B 26-C 18-D 16-D 30-C 40-B 165 28 3.00 51 27
29 ELIAS V. SOLO ME 40-B 36-B 22-C 4-E 24-C 39-B 165 28 2.80 51 27
30 KELVIN N. SAIMON ME 34-B 23-C 28-C 16-D 32-B 31-B 164 27 2.70 55 30
31 PANGALALA B. LUNYILINJA ME 36-B 42 - A 17-D 14-D 30-C 25-C 164 27 2.80 55 30
32 JOHARI J. SWEDI KE 31-B 23-C 20-D 22-C 30-C 37-B 163 27 2.80 57 32
33 ANNASTAZIA M. EMMANUEL KE 30-C 29-C 29-C 16-D 30-C 29-C 163 27 3.20 57 32
34 FESTO B. AMOS ME 38-B 26-C 30-C 10-E 30-C 28-C 162 27 3.20 60 34
35 GRACE P. MARCO KE 42 - A 25-C 22-C 2-E 44 - A 27-C 162 27 2.70 60 34
36 HENERCO P. HENERCO ME 38-B 20-D 20-D 16-D 38-B 29-C 161 27 3.20 64 36
37 AGNESI M. ELIKANA KE 31-B 30-C 30-C 10-E 36-B 23-C 160 27 3.00 68 37
38 NEEMA R. MASIBUKA KE 32-B 20-D 16-D 48 - A 22-C 22-C 160 27 2.80 68 37
39 RETISIA D. KASANGA KE 36-B 30-C - 6-E 32-B 29-C 133 27 3.00 71 39
40 CORLETHA S. JULIUS KE 25-C 37-B 20-D 12-D 26-C 38-B 158 26 3.00 75 40
41 MARTHER W. SYLIVESTER KE 38-B 20-D 23-C 14-D 32-B 31-B 158 26 2.80 75 40
42 KEFLEN M. JOHN KE 38-B 24-C 20-D 18-D 26-C 31-B 157 26 3.00 79 42
43 DANIEL J. CHARLES ME 33-B 28-C 11-D 10-E 46 - A 29-C 157 26 3.00 79 42
44 ENOCK Z. JONATHAN ME 27-C 28-C 24-C 20-D 28-C 30-C 157 26 3.20 79 42
45 JACKSON M. JACKSON ME 31-B 26-C 22-C 10i-E 28-C 40-B 157 26 3.00 79 42
46 TIZILA D. LUGOYE KE 37-B 30-C 19-D 10-E 30-C 31-B 157 26 3.20 79 42
47 NHUNGWAJABO P. ARON KE 30-C 30-C 16-D 16-D 32-B 32-B 156 26 3.00 86 47
48 PIUS S. FRANCIS ME 41-A 20-D 20-D 14-D 28-C 32-B 155 26 3.00 88 48
49 PETER E. MBIHILE ME 32-B 36-B 13-D 20-D 26-C 28-C 155 26 3.00 88 48
50 HAMLI D. HAMLI ME 33-B 28-C 20-D 16-D 26-C 29-C 152 25 3.20 93 50
51 MUSSA J. ELIAS ME 38-B 24-C 16-D 20-D 30-C 22-C 150 25 3.20 100 51
52 JULIANA E. AMOS KE 33-B 24-C 14-D 22-C 26-C 31-B 150 25 2.80 100 51
53 SOPHIA J. MIANO KE 31-B 28-C 13-D 14-D 32-B 31-B 149 25 2.80 106 53
54 HELENA M. MASALU KE 38-B 19-D 21-C 12-D 26-C 33-B 149 25 3.00 106 53
55 JACKSON E. GEORGE ME 25-C 28-C 18-D 12-D 28-C 37-B 148 25 3.20 109 55]
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FETINIS J. BAHATI 36-B 17-D 24 -C 14-D 26-C 30-C 3.20
57 AVERINA M. ROCKET KE 32-B 32-B 12-D 10i-E 32-B 29-C 147 24 3.00 113 56
58 MWAJUMA P. MARCO KE 25-C 26-C 24 -C 18-D 28-C 25-C 146 24 3.20 119 58
59 ERICK L. WILLIAM ME 30-C 34-B 20-D 10-E 28-C 24 -C 146 24 3.30 119 58
60 RESTUTA S. NDALAHWA KE 35-B 17-D 21-C 14-D 24 -C 35-B 146 24 3.00 119 58
61 ELIAS A. MASATO ME 40-B 20-D 11-D 16-D 32-B 27-C 146 24 3.20 119 58
62 ANGELA B. HANGILA KE 29-C 27-C 27-C 8-E 26-C 28-C 145 24 3.30 129 62
63 ROBERT S. ROBERT ME 22-C 24-C 24-C 16-D 24 -C 35-B 145 24 3.00 129 62
64 DAMARI F. SAMAMBA KE 22-C 30-C 24 -C 8-E 24 -C 37-B 145 24 3.20 129 62
65 AGNESS F. PETER KE 27-C 20-D 20-D 18-D 32-B 28-C 145 24 3.30 129 62
66 MARTINE S. LEONARD ME 30-C 17-D 18-D 4-E 36-B 37-B 142 24 3.30 146 66
67 KEFRINE S. SIMON KE 27-C 20-D 21-C 14-D 30-C 30-C 142 24 3.30 146 66
68 STEVEN A. JUVENARY ME 33-B 20-D 20-D 8-E 26-C 34-B 141 24 3.30 152 68
69 FIKIRI M. NKAMBA ME 32-B 22-C 20-D 12-D 20-D 34-B 140 23 3.20 158 69
70 HAPPYNES C. KITENGE KE 23-C 23-C 22-C 10-E 32-B 30-C 140 23 3.20 158 69
71 NELLYSON E. SAHAN ME 31-B 13-D 15-D 18-D 32-B 30-C 139 23 3.20 167 71
72 EDSON B. KORNELI ME 34-B 26-C 12-D 10-E 26-C 30-C 138 23 3.30 171 72
73 SELEMANI M. MATHIAS ME 18-D 21-C 21-C 18-D 26-C 33-B 137 23 3.20 176 73
74 ANITA D. NGENSE KE 24 -C 26-C 20-D 8-E 32-B 27-C 137 23 3.30 176 73
75 MARTHA A. FAUSTINE KE 36-B 13- D 22-C 14-D 28-C 23-C 136 23 3.20 183 75
76 SOSPETER J. SOSPETER ME 42 - A 2-E 2-E 12-D 34-B 44 - A 136 23 3.00 183 75
77 GRACE M. BUNZARI KE 10-E 23-C 26-C 6-E 40-B 29-C 134 22 3.50 192 77
78 BARAKA I. JOSEPH ME 36-B 29-C 10-E 9-E 12-D 37-B 133 22 3.50 197 78
79 DERICK M. EMMANUEL ME 31-B 14-D 20-D 10-E 32-B 25-C 132 22 3.30 204 79
80 GERVAS S. LUNYILINJA ME 22-C 28-C 15-D 8-E 30-C 28-C 131 22 3.50 215 80
81 JOSEPH T. ZACHARIA ME 36-B 12-D 11-D 16-D 28-C 28-C 131 22 3.30 215 80
82 LILIAN B. MTESINGWA KE 34-B 16-D 21-C 8-E 26-C 25-C 130 22 3.30 222 82
83 SALOME S. YOHANA KE 34-B 24 -C 14-D 12-D 26-C 20-D 130 22 3.30 222 82
84 JULIUS I. MBOGO ME 33-B 24 -C 12-D 12-D 20-D 28-C 129 22 3.30 226 84
85 BARAJA D. PATRICK KE 24 -C 24 -C 12-D 8-E 26-C 33-B 127 21 3.30 241 85
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87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

NESTORY O. PAUL
MAGRETH M. BUYUGU
JAMES D. MADARAKA
TIZILA V. LUDAILA
DICKSON D. TIRWILUKWA
LIHANA E. CHARLES
NESTORY K. SHINDANO
COLETHA M. ATHUMAN
ANASTAZIA A. SAIMON
STEPHANO S. BUYUGU
MASELE J. MASELE
MAGRETH Y. LUGIKO
GROLIA B. JOHN
SANGARALI A. JAPHET
SUZANA'Y. ENOSI
JENIPHER A. LEONARD
DEVID H. LENARD
MARIANA R. MASIBUKA
EZEKIEL J. JONATHAN
NEEMA M. MABULA
EMMANUEL N. IBRAHIM
JANETH Z. ZEPHANIA
MUSSA B. MUSSA
MARYCIANA M. ENOSI
NDAKI J. LUHEGA
LYDIA A. ENOS
EMMANUEL K. MJIKA
THABITHA G. BALYEHELE
MSUKA Z. CHARLES
AMOS E. MLONGO

KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
KE
ME
ME
KE
KE
ME
KE
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
KE
ME
ME

25-C
28-C
12-D
35-B
40-B
29-C
10-E
25-C
17-D
28-C
29-C
22-C
19-D
20-D
24-C
13-D
19-D
39-B
32-B
24-C
29-C
22-C
28-C
25-C
17-D
30-C
33-B
31-B
17-D
27-C

26-C
21-C
26-C
23-C
18-D
20-D
22-C
26-C
25-C
15-D
10-E
20-D
18-D
16-D
28-C
9-E
22-C
12-D
16-D
8-E
18-D
22-C
13-D
15-D
20-D
13- D
22-C
10-E
15-D
12-D

15-D
23-C
12-D
10-E
12-D
23-C
26-C
16 -D
25-C
15-D
13-D
20-D
20-D
16 -D
7-E
32-B
11-D
10-E
16 -D
26-C
8-E
11-D
14-D
17-D
5-E
21-C
4-E
18-D
14-D
8-E

6-E
16 - D
8-E
14-D
4-E
10-E
6-E
18-D
16 -D
12-D
14-D
8-E
8-E
4-E
8-E
6-E
14-D
4-E
8-E
12-D
10-E
12-D
2-E
16 -D
8-E
12-D
2-E
6-E
9-E

28-C
22-C
30-C
18-D
24-C
15-D
28-C
24-C
18-D
26-C
24-C
20-D
26-C
24-C
32-B
22-C
32-B
16 - D
26-C
26-C
22-C
16-D
20-D
30-C
26-C
14-D
18-D
22-C
20-D
16 - D

24-C
26-C
28-C
29-C
15-D
32-B
26-C
24-C
18-D
21-C
32-B
24-C
29-C
35-B
24-C
31-B
23-C
22-C
19-D
20-D
28-C
22-C
20-D
24-C
21-C
18-D
24-C
33-B
32-B

126
124
123
123
123
122
121
121
121
120
120
120
119
119
115
113
113
94
111
109
109
109
109
108
107
107
107
105
104

21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17

3.50
3.30
3.50
3.70
3.50
3.50
3.70
3.50
3.70
3.50
3.50
3.70
3.80
3.70
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.70
3.60
3.80
3.80
3.70
3.70
3.80
3.80
3.70
3.70
3.70
3.80
3.80

248
265
273
273
273
285
289
289
289
300
300
300
313
313
341
368
368
380
390
411
411
411
411
421
428
428
428
455
463

86
88
89
89
89
92
93
93
93
96
96
96
99
99
101
102
102
104
105
106
106
106
106
110
111
111
111
114
115
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LAURENT J. LAURENT 30-C 10-E 32-B 18-D 4.00
117 ANETH J. MSUKA KE 16 -D 17 -D 12-D 9-E 18-D 30-C 102 17 4.00 482 117
118 LUTHY L. KULWA KE 21-C 9-E 21-C 4-E 24 -C 23-C 102 17 3.70 482 117
119 ANASTAZIA M. DANIEL KE 23-C 19-D 19-D 8-E 22-C 11-D 102 17 3.80 482 117
120 ZEKIEL P. DANIEL ME 20-D 19-D 19-D 4-E 18-D 21-C 101 17 4.00 497 120
121 JESCA M. BRASHI KE 19-D 8-E 2-E 20-D 18-D 33-B 100 17 4.00 506 121
122 PHILIPO G. PATRICK ME 19-D 20-D 12-D 12-D 22-C 14-D 99 16 3.80 515 122
123 MASUMBUKO J. PATRICK ME 17-D 18-D 12-D 8-E 18-D 26-C 99 16 4.00 515 122
124 MARIAM N. BARAKA KE 22-C 14-D 17-D 6-E 16 -D 23-C 98 16 3.80 524 124
125 MADARAKA K. MADARAKA ME 13-D 13-D 13-D 10-E 20-D 28-C 97 16 4.00 530 125
126 KAPONOLA M. CHARLES ME 21-C 14-D 14-D 2-E 28-C 18-D 97 16 3.80 530 125
127 NYABUSU K. ZAKALIA KE 31-B 8-E 14-D 0-E 22-C 21-C 96 16 3.70 541 127
128 BARAKA K. MADARAKA ME 24-C 25-C 8-E 7-E 9-E 22-C 95 16 4.00 548 128
129 BRAIGHTNESS A. STEPHANO KE 11-D 24-C 15-D 4-E 20-D 19-D 93 16 4.00 575 129
130 VICKSON M. VICKSON ME 13-D 19-D 19-D 4-E 20-D 17-D 92 15 4.20 586 130
131 VICENT A. KADOKADO ME 11-D 19-D 19-D 8-E 16 -D 19-D 92 15 4.20 586 130
132 NELSON L. MCHELE ME 12-D 18-D 10-E 6-E 26-C 18-D 90 15 4.20 605 132
133 MEKTRIDA M. MAKUBI KE 17-D 14-D 18-D 6-E 14 -D 20-D 89 15 4.20 609 133
134 DEUS C. MWANDU ME 17-D 8-E 4-E 6-E 25-C 28-C 88 15 4.20 616 134
135 ABEL E. NGHUMBA ME 23-C 19-D 8-E 12-D 9-E 17-D 88 15 4.20 616 134
136 SECILIA E. MSHIKILE KE 23-C 16-D 14-D 0-E 22-C 12-D 87 14 3.80 621 136
137 PHAUSTINE M. BENJAMIN ME 10-E 18-D 12-D 4-E 30-C 8-E 82 14 4.30 660 137
138 DABACHA J. WILLIAM KE 16-D 12-D 17-D 4-E 24 -C 8-E 81 14 4.20 664 138
139 JOYCE H. CHARLES KE 8-E 8-E 10-E 4-E 20-D 30-C 80 13 4.50 666 139
140 CHARLES M. MABULA ME 28-C 16-D 4-E 5-E 9-E 18-D 80 13 4.30 666 139
141 RIDIA R. ENOSI KE 28-C 6-E 9-E 2-E 22-C 13-D 80 13 4.20 666 139
142 LUTOGISHA G. LUTOGISHA ME 20-D 5-E 11-D 2-E 18-D 23-C 79 13 4.20 676 142
143 SALOME C. GUTUMA KE 31-B 14-D 7-E 2-E 10-E 12-D 76 13 4.20 686 143
144 BRAYAN S. PATRICK ME 22-C 17-D 2-E 5-E 11-D 17-D 74 12 4.20 697 144
145 ZAKAYO S. JONATHAN ME 9-E 16-D 16-D 2-E 24 -C 7-E 74 12 4.30 697 144
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KIYOLA R. MAKURU 17-D 10-E 22-C 4,50
147 AMBROS R. PETER ME 20-D 10-E 4-E 12-D 9-E 17-D 72 12 4.50 708 146
148 LEONARD S. MARCO ME 17-D 9-E 10-E 0-E 26-C 10-E 72 12 4.50 708 146
149 DOTTO M. NYEGERA KE 26-C 14-D 13-D 3-E 8-E 6-E 70 12 4.30 715 149
150 PILI S. HARUNA KE 17-D 3-E 4-E 4-E 26-C 15-D 69 12 4.30 718 150
151 EDITHER M. PAUL KE 17-D 10-E 2-E 2-E 18-D 16-D 65 11 4.50 728 151
152 WINIFRIDA M. ZACHARIA KE 19-D 8-E 7-E 2-E 22-C 7-E 65 11 4.50 728 151
153 ABEL F. PETER ME 25-C 11-D 4-E 9-E 8-E 8-E 65 11 4.50 728 151
154 WINIFRIDA J. MIHAYO KE 15-D 17-D 4-E 4-E 12-D 11-D 63 10 4.30 735 154
155 MARIAM R. JUMA KE 10-E 10-E 20-D 2-E 12-D 9-E 63 10 4.70 735 154
156 MAGENDO R. MARTINE ME 13-D 8-E 5-E 6-E 8-E 23-C 63 10 4.50 735 154
157 ZAWADI D. YELLA KE 19-D 7-E 2-E 2-E 16-D 14-D 60 10 4.50 747 157
158 LAURENCIA M. MHANGWA KE 17-D 12-D 11-D 6-E 6-E 8-E 60 10 4.50 747 157
159 PIUS S. N. KIBITI ME 7-E 6-E 6-E 4-E 20-D 9-E 52 9 4.80 760 159
160 ASTERIA J. YUSUPH KE 6-E 8-E 12-D 0-E 10-E 15-D 51 8 4.70 763 160
161 ALEX B. ALEX ME 14-D 10-E 0-E 3-E 4-E 18-D 49 8 4.70 766 161
162 PRISCA K. MASHAKA KE 9-E 6-E 7-E 4-E 4-E 16-D 46 8 4.80 768 162
163 AMOS E. AMOS ME 6-E 11-D 4-E 4-E 9-E 9-E 43 7 4.80 771 163
164 LAURENT J. NTONELWA ME 11-D 7-E 6-E 0-E 6-E 10-E 40 7 4.80 774 164
165 LUCIA M. CHARLES KE 6-E 12-D 4-E 0-E 12-D 3-E 37 6 4.70 776 165
166 ABEL D. NGESE ME 3-E 3-E 2-E 4-E 10-E 13-D 35 6 4.80 780 166
167 ESTAR L. REUBEN KE 7-E 1-E 1-E 2-E 12-D 11-D 34 6 4.70 781 167
168 JOHN M. IBINGWE ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
169 ERICK M. SWEKA ME 2 = = = - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
170 DAVID A. DOTO ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
171 EMMANUEL Z. INOCENT ME 3 = : > = - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
172 SIMON R. FAIDA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
173 JENNIFER W. PELEKA KE - = = s = = ABS ABS - ABS ABS
174 WALENI E. MABWAI ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
175 PRISCA M. ROCKET KE 2 = = = - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
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CHARLES W. GODFREY

177 ELIZABETH L. MANDELA KE > = - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
178 ELIETH E. HERMAN KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
179 KULWA C. ZACHARIA ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
180 KELVIN M. DAMAS ME - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
181 LUCIA N. WILSON KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS
182 LUCIA M. PETRO KE - - - - - - ABS ABS - ABS ABS

SUBJECT PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

ENGLISH 92.2% 27.2
SAYANSI 182 166 152 14 91.6% 25.6 Cc 24
HISABATI 182 166 129 37 77.7% 16.7 D 50
KISWAHILI 182 167 151 16 90.4% 24.7 © 59
H/MAADILI 182 167 138 29 82.6% 20.3 D 79
JIO SANAA MICHEZO 182 167 77 90 46.1% 11.2 D 95
TOTAL 1092 1000 801 199 80.1% - - -

GRADE DISTRIBUTION SUMMARY

I T —Ch— TOTAL

MALE
FEMALE 3 39 32 6 80
TOTAL 15 76 65 11 167
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